UCI Union Ceramics International B.V. – Canadabaan 7c 5388 RT Nistelrode
Telefoon + 31 (0) 88 5 064 064 – E-mail: info@themosacifactory.com – Website: www.themosaicfactory.com
IBAN: NL34RABO0302734600 – BIC: RABONL2U – KvK nr: 62923811 – BTW-nr: NL855016401B01 – EORI nr NL855016401
Certificate of Conformity
Product:   Unglazed mosaic TMF® London collection, Ø 19mm pennyround
Country of Origin: CN
Type designation: LOPxxxx
Technical Data: Dry-pressed ceramic tiles for floorings and wall finishes, interior and exterior,
with low water absorption Eb < 0.5%, Group B I a, flat, unglazed Ø 19mm
Name of product Unglazed Mosaic Nominal size (N) Ø 19mm
Nature of the surface Unglazed (UGL) Work size Ø 19mm x 5,5mm
Group B I a Intended use Floorings and wall finishes
Interior and exterior
Image:
The above product has been tested for CE marking according to:
EN 14411:2016 Ceramic tiles – Definition, classification, characteristics, assessment and
verification of constancy of performance and marking
Clause Properties Test Method Requirements Results Verdicts
Length EN ISO 10545-2:2018  ±0,5mm -0,1mm - 0 Pass
Width EN ISO 10545-2:2018 ±0,5mm -0,1mm - 0 Pass
Thickness EN ISO 10545-2:2018 ±0,5mm 0 - 0,2mm Pass
Water absorption EN ISO 10545-3:2018 <0,5% <0,11% Pass
Breaking strength in N EN ISO 10545-4:2019 >700 869 Pass
Modulus of rupture, in Mpa EN ISO 10545-4: 2019 Minimum 35 57 Pass
Thermal shock resistance EN ISO 10545-9:2013 Pass Fully resistance Pass
Crazing resistance Glazed tiles EN ISO 10545-11:1996 Pass Fully resistance Pass
Frost resistance EN ISO 10545-12:1997 Pass Fully resistance Pass
DIN 51130 20,1 ° R11
DIN 51097 >24° C
PTV Slider 96 dry ~62
PTV Slider 96 wet ~48
PTV Slider 55 dry ~95
PTV Slider 55 wet ~42
Chemical properties
Resistance to staining EN ISO 10545-14:2015 Minimum Class 3 Class 5 Pass
Resistance to chemicals EN ISO 10545-13:2016 Minimum Class B Class A Pass
C
BS 7976
Dimensions and surface quality
Physical properties
A
Slipperiness
B
ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCT
DECLARATION
as per ISO 14001:2015 and EN14411:2016
Porcelain Mosaic Tiles
Manufactured for: UCI - The Mosaic Factory
Country of Origin: China
Issue date: 15/11/2023
1. General information
1.1 The organization
The manufacturer is a leading manufacturer for porcelain mosaic tiles in China and
produces for The Mosaic Factory in The Netherlands. The company was founded
in 1998.
1.2 Scope of the declaration
This document refers to the porcelain mosaic tiles manufactured for The Mosaic
Factory.
1.3 Declared product / Declared unit
1 ㎡ porcelain mosaic tiles (average)
2. Product
2.1 Identification of the product
This EPD document covers the glazed and unglazed porcelain mosaic tiles
pertaining the water absorption group Bla, classification based on EN14411:2016.
This is their water absorption is less than 0.5%.The porcelain mosaic tiles included
in the study cover different models and different formats. The chip sizes in the scope
of this EPD are from Dia 19mm to 28mm, square 23x23mm to 95x95mm, rectangle
10.5x48mm to 72x293mm, hexagon 23x26mm to 95x110mm, and other shapes
such as lantern, fanshape, quadrangle. The thickness formats are from 5mm to
10mm, with an average weight of
12.5kg/㎡.
2.2 Intended use of the product
The function of the product is to cover surfaces. In this study the environmental